502141286 11/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mathew A. McPherson	11/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCP IP, LLC
Street Address:	919 River Road, P.O. Box 367
City:	Sparta
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13665667	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9525633001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: jlaabs@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy G. Laabs

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy G. Laabs

Total Attachments: 1

source=14994US02_Executed_Assignment_20121127#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 136

PATENT REEL: 029359 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor Residence Address

WHEREAS, I

Inventor Name

Mathew McPherson 919 River Road, P.O. Box 367, Sparta, WI 54656				
assigned to MCP IP	, LLC,	n(s) disclosed in US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/591235, wand the United States non-provisional patent application that claims pation No. 61/591235 entitled:		
		Archery Bow Limb Bedding		
and filed onC	<u>)ctobe</u>	er 31, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 13/665667	; and	
V	VHERE	EAS, MCP IP, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal p	lace of business at:	
		er Road, P.O. Box 367 WI 54656		
is desirous of acqui	ring the	3		
٥	3	entire right, title, and interest in and to any subject matter and inventi- the non-provisional application that were not previously assigned, to any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;	said application for	
		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;		
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the				
•	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to any subject matter and invention(s) disclosed in the non-provisional application that were not previously assigned, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;			
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said a United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be		
		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and reagn Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.		
Inventor Name	S	Signature	Date	
Mathew McPhers	son	YUKA	1//24/12-	
			7	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 029359 FRAME: 0069